Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		PATENTS ONLY Pa		TENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office			
		Atto	orney Docket No.	<u>151010</u>			
Please record the attached document.							
Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and docum	ent: <u>2</u>					
A. Name of conveying party:		2. A. Name and	address of receiving	ng party:			
Matti-Paavo SAREN		VANH	O AUTOMA IA PORVOO	NTIE 229,			
B. Additional name(s) of conveying	* * '	FJ-013	80 VANTAA	, FINLAND			
	☐ Yes ⊠ No	B. Additional	l name(s) & addres	ss(cs) attached? 'cs 🛛 No			
3. A. Nature of conveyance:			L I	cs M No			
☑ Assignment □	Merger						
. Security Agreement	Change of Name						
Other							
B. Execution Date: October 21.	, 2011						
4, A. Patent Application No. 13/26	2,703	B. Patent No.	,				
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No							
C. Title of Application: MOT BOA	DELLING OF A PRO RD	OPERTY OF PA	PER, PAP <u>EF</u>	RBOARD OR			
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6. Total number of	f applications and p	patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>				ount No. 15-0461 the amount of \$40.00.			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83	50 20-4850 336-6400		payment or charge number 15-0461.	any underpayment to			
		e de la comunicación de la comun	,-				
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and per original document. James A. Ol II, Recurretion No. 27, Jomy J Metapara, Registration No.	0745		nd any attached co November 30, 2011				

PATENT REEL: 027326 FRAME: 0828

			ASSIGNMENT	
		(1)	Matti-Paavo Sarch (5)	
(1-8) Insert Name(s)	(2)	(6)		
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)	
		(4)	(8)	
		of the	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid undersigned, each undersigned agrees to easign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	to saci
(9)	Insort Name of Assignce	(9)	Melao Automation Oy	
(10) Insert Address of Assigned	(10)	Vunha Porycontic 229, F(-01380 Vuntas, Finland		
		in all a laterna	nother designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and logal representative right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100, in the laver applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation attorns, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, relationation certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	nikon, b L
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	Modelling of a property of paper, paperboard or board	
	such as Title, Case			
Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 151010		
			uch the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America prewith or	i on evo
(12)	Insert Dute of Signing of Application	(12)	on 21.10.2011	
(13) Alternative Identification for flied applications		(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 13/262,703	
	filed	3 October 2011		
as the A applicat every w provisio great of the Unit entire in binding	ions for the invention, and any passigned may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to form or continuation or division to any possible in obtaining evidence. 3) Each undersigned agrees to so of the International Convention. 4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to to 5) Each undersigned authorized States resulting from said agreed the treat herein assigned, and that on him and his beirs, succession of) Each undersigned hereby seed the second of	octent(s) occente hereof, o ee and go occente ion for Pr operform he Assig ses and re publication ho has ac a, assigns grants the	quests the Commissioner of the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Pa (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the eather interest, and covenants that he has full right to contend and will not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed.	id pater ignee in is or ination ination ination ination ination ination ination
	In witness Whereof, execute	d by the	undersigned on the date(s) opposite the untigralgact name(s).	
Date	21.10.2011		Inventor Signature WATT (SI	EAL)
Dute			(Tidit Tides Direct	BAL)
Date				EAL)
Date			**************************************	EAL)
Date			Inventor Signature (S	BAL)
Date				EAL)
Date			Inventor Signature (S	EAL)
Date	,		Inventor Signature(Si	EAL)
then It sl Date	This assignment should prefer total be signed before at least to 21.10.2011		signed before: (a) a Nolary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If a sees who also sign here: Witness A. Hatter	ucither,

PATENT REEL: 027326 FRAME: 0829

Date 31 , 10. 2011